OP \$140.00 370773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Five Star Chemical Company		07/01/2010	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Five Star Chemicals & Supply, Inc.	
Street Address:	6731 East 50th Avenue	
City:	Commerce City	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3707738	5
Registration Number:	3707740	FIVE STAR
Registration Number:	3707741	SANICLEAN
Registration Number:	3707742	STAR SAN
Registration Number:	3791947	PBW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)796-2777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: svelarde@bfw-law.com

Correspondent Name: D. Sean Velarde

Address Line 1: 6400 S. Fiddlers Green Circle

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

D. Sean Velarde

/d sean velarde/

TRADEMARK

900168308 REEL: 004251 FRAME: 0876

Date:	08/01/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Registered Trademarks executed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Registered Trademarks executed#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004251 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

This Agreement is made between Five Star Chemical Company, a Colorado corporation whose address is 6731 East 50th Avenue, Commerce City, Colorado, 80022 ("Assignor"), and Five Star Chemicals & Supply Inc., a Colorado corporation whose address is 6731 East 50th Avenue, Commerce City, Colorado, 80022 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

Five Star Chemical Company

Dave Herskovits, President

Date: 7/1/10

ASSIGNEE:

Five Star Chemicals & Supply Inc.

Jon Herskovits, President

Date: 7-1-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004251 FRAME: 0878

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
5	77591381	3707738
FIVE STAR	77591568	3707740
SANICLEAN	77591588	3707741
STAR SAN	77591616	3707742
PBW	77591540	3791947

TRADEMARK REEL: 004251 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 08/01/2010